
2012 Billy Goat Challenge HIGH SCHOOL 

GIRLS RESULTS 

WODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Aug. 25, 2012 

76 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or 

team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Crestwood                84   10   15   18   20   21   26   29  22:05.8  

0:59.9 

  2 Cvca                    106    3    5   17   38   43   44   51  22:05.2  

3:02.4 

  3 McDonald                112   11   22   23   24   32   49   50  22:25.5  

1:20.9 

  4 Poland                  113    1    2    8   47   55   59   74  21:59.4  

4:09.0 

  5 Garaway                 124    6    7    9   46   56   65   66  22:11.2  

3:40.6 

  6 Woodridge               128   12   27   28   30   31   33   36  22:34.0  

1:10.5 

  7 Garfield                163   13   14   35   39   62   63   69  23:11.1  

3:40.0 

  8 Streetsboro             196   19   25   37   57   58   70   72  23:25.6  

2:12.1 

  9 Girard                  217   16   41   42   54   64   67   76  23:49.7  

3:40.9 

 10 United                  294    4   52   73   77   88            26:10.8 

10:45.5 

 11 Austintown Fitch        300   48   53   60   61   78   82   89  25:17.6  

3:58.0 

 12 Jefferson               346   45   68   71   79   83   85   86  26:42.9  

5:22.4 

 13 Lakeview                370   34   80   81   84   91   93       28:18.8  

8:58.3 

 14 LaBrae                  384   40   75   87   90   92   94       29:38.3 

11:19.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Springfield, Jfk, Sebring 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     MPH  

 



 

1. Crestwood 

   10  Abby Soltisz, 11           21:24.0    8.69 

   15  Bella Wagner, 9            22:03.4    8.43 

   18  Marissa Midgley, 11        22:16.6    8.35 

   20  Challis Roberts, 11        22:21.0    8.32 

   21  Melissa Soltisz, 9         22:23.9    8.30 

   26  Kira Judd, 10              22:36.6    8.23 

   29  Taylor Michael, 11         22:49.9    8.15 

Total Time = 1:50:28.7     Total Places = 84 

 

2. Cvca 

    3  Mallory Myers, 12          20:37.6    9.02 

    5  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      20:43.5    8.98 

   17  Mia Yeager, 12             22:06.4    8.41 

   38  McKenna Tiley, 10          23:18.8    7.98 

   43  Shelby Sangdahl, 12        23:39.9    7.86 

   44  Nicole Wright, 9           23:41.6    7.85 

   51  Grace Platek, 9            24:10.1    7.70 

Total Time = 1:50:25.9     Total Places = 106 

 

3. McDonald 

   11  Bobbi Oakes, 10            21:36.9    8.61 

   22  Heidi Hoffman, 9           22:26.7    8.29 

   23  Rachel Perry, 9            22:32.2    8.25 

   24  Sarah Jones, 12            22:34.1    8.24 

   32  Abby D'Amore, 12           22:57.8    8.10 

   49  Alyssa Ritz, 10            24:05.5    7.72 

   50  Bailee D'Amore, 11         24:07.7    7.71 

Total Time = 1:52:07.5     Total Places = 112 

 

4. Poland 

    1  McKinsie Klim, 12          20:14.2    9.19 

    2  Melissa Klim, 12           20:27.9    9.09 

    8  Michelle Klim, 12          20:54.2    8.90 

   47  Elizabeth Becherer, 9      23:57.4    7.76 

   55  Ellie Rogenski, 11         24:23.2    7.63 

   59  Elise Eckman, 10           25:03.2    7.42 

   74  Hannah Aponte, 12          26:58.9    6.89 

Total Time = 1:49:56.8     Total Places = 113 

 

5. Garaway 

    6  Rachel Wentworth, 9        20:47.1    8.95 

    7  Kenzie Widder, 10          20:48.6    8.94 

    9  Anna Havranek, 11          21:04.3    8.83 

   46  Amber Immel, 10            23:48.4    7.81 

   56  Alyssa Lower, 12           24:27.7    7.60 

   65  Sophia Feller, 12          25:50.5    7.20 

   66  Corbin Hershberger, 10     25:53.4    7.18 

Total Time = 1:50:55.8     Total Places = 124 

 

6. Woodridge 

   12  Madison Spreitzer, 11      21:43.2    8.56 

   27  Allyson Dryer, 11          22:38.5    8.22 

   28  Erin Kiley, 11             22:41.7    8.20 

   30  Christen Swayer, 9         22:53.2    8.13 

   31  Julia Moore, 10            22:53.6    8.12 



   33  Katrina Folk, 11           23:00.1    8.09 

   36  Emiko Waight, 12           23:09.3    8.03 

Total Time = 1:52:49.9     Total Places = 128 

 

7. Garfield 

   13  Johannah Stefanek, 9       21:54.1    8.49 

   14  Caroline Hahn, 12          21:59.6    8.46 

   35  Josie Baum, 12             23:08.6    8.04 

   39  Mariah Coulter, 9          23:19.3    7.98 

   62  Amanda Bartlett, 9         25:34.1    7.28 

   63  Julia Roubic, 10           25:42.8    7.23 

   69  Annie Wilthew, 12          26:09.6    7.11 

Total Time = 1:55:55.6     Total Places = 163 

 

8. Streetsboro 

   19  Meghan Westerh, 10         22:19.0    8.33 

   25  Megan Melice, 11           22:36.2    8.23 

   37  Dana Bindus, 11            23:13.7    8.01 

   57  Paige Verma, 12            24:28.3    7.60 

   58  Madison Westerh, 10        24:31.1    7.59 

   70  Heather Cummings, 11       26:23.0    7.05 

   72  Madison Gilliland, 11      26:34.3    7.00 

Total Time = 1:57:08.0     Total Places = 196 

 

9. Girard 

   16  Domenique Hall, 9          22:05.9    8.42 

   41  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     23:26.8    7.93 

   42  Tina Boyles, 11            23:30.1    7.91 

   54  Jackie Butler, 11          24:19.0    7.65 

   64  Jackie Kenreich, 9         25:46.7    7.22 

   67  Justine Kagy, 11           25:58.0    7.16 

   76  Courtney Williams, 10      27:26.0    6.78 

Total Time = 1:59:08.3     Total Places = 217 

 

10. United 

    4  Allison Parks, 11          20:40.1    9.00 

   52  Natalie Gamble, 10         24:11.6    7.69 

   73  Elaina Zehentbauer, 11     26:54.7    6.91 

   77  Rachel Welsh, 10           27:42.0    6.72 

   88  Rebecca Bock, 9            31:25.5    5.92 

Total Time = 2:10:53.7     Total Places = 294 

 

11. Austintown Fitch 

   48  Amanda Choma, 12           23:57.9    7.76 

   53  Dianna Yeager, 9           24:19.0    7.65 

   60  Courtney Dockry, 11        25:06.3    7.41 

   61  Jaclynn Choma, 12          25:08.9    7.40 

   78  Kara Klem, 12              27:55.8    6.66 

   82  Alyssa Hawes, 9            28:52.9    6.44 

   89  Emily Fisher, 12           31:45.7    5.86 

Total Time = 2:06:27.8     Total Places = 300 

 

12. Jefferson 

   45  Colleen O'Connor, 11       23:42.2    7.85 

   68  Jessica Becker, 10         26:02.5    7.14 

   71  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    26:25.2    7.04 

   79  Leah Kingston, 9           28:19.8    6.57 



   83  Deanna Comp, 10            29:04.6    6.40 

   85  Courtney Fularz, 9         29:32.4    6.30 

   86  Shannon Perkins, 10        29:36.8    6.28 

Total Time = 2:13:34.1     Total Places = 346 

 

13. Lakeview 

   34  Hollie Frantz, 11          23:06.9    8.05 

   80  Izzie Barnovsky, 11        28:26.7    6.54 

   81  Darby Barnovsky, 9         28:44.7    6.47 

   84  Kaetlin Bradford, 11       29:10.7    6.37 

   91  Ashley Wolanzyk, 10        32:05.1    5.80 

   93  Courtney Cook, 10          35:08.2    5.29 

Total Time = 2:21:33.8     Total Places = 370 

 

14. LaBrae 

   40  Amanda Richards, 12        23:23.1    7.95 

   75  Destiny Walker, 10         27:11.8    6.84 

   87  Tessa Smith, 9             30:50.2    6.03 

   90  Emily Engler, 9            32:03.7    5.80 

   92  Rayna Estes, 9             34:42.6    5.36 

   94  Madeline Cope, 9           37:24.2    4.97 

Total Time = 2:28:11.2     Total Places = 384 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     MPH         TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  McKinsie Klim, 12          20:14.2    9.19  Poland                

    2  Melissa Klim, 12           20:27.9    9.09  Poland                

    3  Mallory Myers, 12          20:37.6    9.02  Cvca                  

    4  Allison Parks, 11          20:40.1    9.00  United                

    5  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      20:43.5    8.98  Cvca                  

    6  Rachel Wentworth, 9        20:47.1    8.95  Garaway               

    7  Kenzie Widder, 10          20:48.6    8.94  Garaway               

    8  Michelle Klim, 12          20:54.2    8.90  Poland                

    9  Anna Havranek, 11          21:04.3    8.83  Garaway               

   10  Abby Soltisz, 11           21:24.0    8.69  Crestwood             

   11  Bobbi Oakes, 10            21:36.9    8.61  McDonald              

   12  Madison Spreitzer, 11      21:43.2    8.56  Woodridge             

   13  Johannah Stefanek, 9       21:54.1    8.49  Garfield              



   14  Caroline Hahn, 12          21:59.6    8.46  Garfield              

   15  Bella Wagner, 9            22:03.4    8.43  Crestwood             

   16  Domenique Hall, 9          22:05.9    8.42  Girard                

   17  Mia Yeager, 12             22:06.4    8.41  Cvca                  

   18  Marissa Midgley, 11        22:16.6    8.35  Crestwood             

   19  Meghan Westerh, 10         22:19.0    8.33  Streetsboro           

   20  Challis Roberts, 11        22:21.0    8.32  Crestwood             

   21  Melissa Soltisz, 9         22:23.9    8.30  Crestwood             

   22  Heidi Hoffman, 9           22:26.7    8.29  McDonald              

   23  Rachel Perry, 9            22:32.2    8.25  McDonald              

   24  Sarah Jones, 12            22:34.1    8.24  McDonald              

   25  Megan Melice, 11           22:36.2    8.23  Streetsboro           

   26  Kira Judd, 10              22:36.6    8.23  Crestwood             

   27  Allyson Dryer, 11          22:38.5    8.22  Woodridge             

   28  Erin Kiley, 11             22:41.7    8.20  Woodridge             

   29  Taylor Michael, 11         22:49.9    8.15  Crestwood             

   30  Christen Swayer, 9         22:53.2    8.13  Woodridge             

   31  Julia Moore, 10            22:53.6    8.12  Woodridge             

   32  Abby D'Amore, 12           22:57.8    8.10  McDonald              

   33  Katrina Folk, 11           23:00.1    8.09  Woodridge             

   34  Hollie Frantz, 11          23:06.9    8.05  Lakeview              

   35  Josie Baum, 12             23:08.6    8.04  Garfield              

   36  Emiko Waight, 12           23:09.3    8.03  Woodridge             

   37  Dana Bindus, 11            23:13.7    8.01  Streetsboro           

   38  McKenna Tiley, 10          23:18.8    7.98  Cvca                  

   39  Mariah Coulter, 9          23:19.3    7.98  Garfield              



   40  Amanda Richards, 12        23:23.1    7.95  LaBrae                

   41  Kira Edic, 12              23:25.5    7.94  Crestwood             

   42  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     23:26.8    7.93  Girard                

   43  Tina Boyles, 11            23:30.1    7.91  Girard                

   44  Jenna Head, 12             23:34.0    7.89  Crestwood             

   45  Shelby Sangdahl, 12        23:39.9    7.86  Cvca                  

   46  Nicole Wright, 9           23:41.6    7.85  Cvca                  

   47  Colleen O'Connor, 11       23:42.2    7.85  Jefferson             

   48  Maggie Zimmerman, 12       23:47.6    7.82  Woodridge             

   49  Amber Immel, 10            23:48.4    7.81  Garaway               

   50  Amanda Fosnight, 11        23:55.8    7.77  Crestwood             

   51  Elizabeth Becherer, 9      23:57.4    7.76  Poland                

   52  Amanda Choma, 12           23:57.9    7.76  Austintown Fitch      

   53  Alyssa Ritz, 10            24:05.5    7.72  McDonald              

   54  Bailee D'Amore, 11         24:07.7    7.71  McDonald              

   55  Grace Platek, 9            24:10.1    7.70  Cvca                  

   56  Natalie Gamble, 10         24:11.6    7.69  United                

   57  Codi Oster, 11             24:14.5    7.67  Cvca                  

   58  Shayla Arnett, 10          24:17.8    7.66  Woodridge             

   59  Dianna Yeager, 9           24:19.0    7.65  Austintown Fitch      

   60  Jackie Butler, 11          24:19.0    7.65  Girard                

   61  Ellie Rogenski, 11         24:23.2    7.63  Poland                

   62  Nicole Rodomsky, 11        24:25.3    7.62  Jfk                   

   63  Alyssa Lower, 12           24:27.7    7.60  Garaway               

   64  Paige Verma, 12            24:28.3    7.60  Streetsboro           

   65  Madison Westerh, 10        24:31.1    7.59  Streetsboro           



   66  Alina Tiber, 12            24:34.0    7.57  Cvca                  

   67  Tiffany Rybka, 12          24:58.0    7.45  Cvca                  

   68  Elise Eckman, 10           25:03.2    7.42  Poland                

   69  Courtney Dockry, 11        25:06.3    7.41  Austintown Fitch      

   70  Yasmeen Elnobani, 9        25:08.9    7.40  McDonald              

   71  Jaclynn Choma, 12          25:08.9    7.40  Austintown Fitch      

   72  Anna Johnson, 11           25:22.9    7.33  Cvca                  

   73  Eva DiPaolo, 10            25:23.4    7.33  Cvca                  

   74  Megan Metko, 10            25:27.5    7.31  Springfield           

   75  Caroline Rybka, 11         25:30.7    7.29  Cvca                  

   76  Amanda Bartlett, 9         25:34.1    7.28  Garfield              

   77  Julia Roubic, 10           25:42.8    7.23  Garfield              

   78  Jackie Kenreich, 9         25:46.7    7.22  Girard                

   79  Molly King, 10             25:48.7    7.21  Cvca                  

   80  Sophia Feller, 12          25:50.5    7.20  Garaway               

   81  Corbin Hershberger, 10     25:53.4    7.18  Garaway               

   82  Justine Kagy, 11           25:58.0    7.16  Girard                

   83  Sienna Drillien, 9         25:58.4    7.16  Cvca                  

   84  Emilette Hewitt, 10        26:02.3    7.14  Cvca                  

   85  Jessica Becker, 10         26:02.5    7.14  Jefferson             

   86  Annie Wilthew, 12          26:09.6    7.11  Garfield              

   87  Christina John, 12         26:13.2    7.09  Cvca                  

   88  Aline Shlepr, 12           26:14.1    7.09  Cvca                  

   89  Heather Cummings, 11       26:23.0    7.05  Streetsboro           

   90  Hannah Bennett, 10         26:23.5    7.05  Crestwood             

   91  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    26:25.2    7.04  Jefferson             



   92  Jenna Wolff, 9             26:28.4    7.03  Cvca                  

   93  Angela DeBord, 12          26:30.3    7.02  Woodridge             

   94  Madison Widder, 12         26:31.1    7.01  Garaway               

   95  Kaitlin Richter, 12        26:32.4    7.01  Garfield              

   96  Madison Gilliland, 11      26:34.3    7.00  Streetsboro           

   97  Julia Pfaff, 11            26:39.4    6.98  Crestwood             

   98  Elaina Zehentbauer, 11     26:54.7    6.91  United                

   99  Hannah Aponte, 12          26:58.9    6.89  Poland                

  100  Destiny Walker, 10         27:11.8    6.84  LaBrae                

  101  Jennifer Basich, 12        27:22.6    6.79  Streetsboro           

  102  Courtney Williams, 10      27:26.0    6.78  Girard                

  103  Kelli Janus, 11            27:29.7    6.77  Cvca                  

  104  Danielle DePace, 11        27:35.0    6.74  Cvca                  

  105  Emily Ethridge, 9          27:39.6    6.72  Poland                

  106  Rachel Welsh, 10           27:42.0    6.72  United                

  107  Kara Klem, 12              27:55.8    6.66  Austintown Fitch      

  108  Destinee Hershberger, 12   28:02.3    6.63  Garaway               

  109  Emily Tompkin, 9           28:05.3    6.62  Woodridge             

  110  Laura Rybka, 12            28:08.3    6.61  Cvca                  

  111  Faith LeMay, 11            28:10.7    6.60  Woodridge             

  112  Leanne McDermott, 12       28:14.3    6.59  Poland                

  113  Leah Kingston, 9           28:19.8    6.57  Jefferson             

  114  Jessica Moore, 9           28:24.6    6.55  Garfield              

  115  Micaihia Lango, 9          28:25.8    6.54  Streetsboro           

  116  Izzie Barnovsky, 11        28:26.7    6.54  Lakeview              

  117  Kylie Kulon, 12            28:43.0    6.48  Girard                



  118  Sara O'Kane, 11            28:44.2    6.47  Poland                

  119  Darby Barnovsky, 9         28:44.7    6.47  Lakeview              

  120  Raven Page, 10             28:52.1    6.44  Girard                

  121  Alyssa Hawes, 9            28:52.9    6.44  Austintown Fitch      

  122  Deanna Comp, 10            29:04.6    6.40  Jefferson             

  123  Kaetlin Bradford, 11       29:10.7    6.37  Lakeview              

  124  Hannah Kaczmarski, 9       29:18.6    6.35  Woodridge             

  125  Kaylee Martin, 9           29:19.8    6.34  Garfield              

  126  Alissa West, 11            29:20.1    6.34  Garaway               

  127  Courtney Fularz, 9         29:32.4    6.30  Jefferson             

  128  Shannon Perkins, 10        29:36.8    6.28  Jefferson             

  129  Jillian Meisinger, 12      29:40.8    6.27  Streetsboro           

  130  Hannah Trent, 9            29:58.4    6.21  Garfield              

  131  Shanna Jones, 10           30:00.4    6.20  Garaway               

  132  Lyndsie Leipold, 9         30:03.6    6.19  Woodridge             

  133  Emily Eckman, 11           30:13.5    6.15  Poland                

  134  Molly Mathews, 10          30:17.6    6.14  Garfield              

  135  Briana Boyd, 9             30:20.7    6.13  Springfield           

  136  Julie James, 10            30:21.4    6.13  Crestwood             

  137  Abigail Hahn, 11           30:27.4    6.11  Garfield              

  138  Danielle Wainio, 10        30:30.2    6.10  Poland                

  139  Tessa Smith, 9             30:50.2    6.03  LaBrae                

  140  Savannah Teter, 9          30:56.6    6.01  Girard                

  141  Taylor Walters, 11         30:59.0    6.00  Girard                

  142  Meghan Sahr, 10            31:03.5    5.99  Cvca                  

  143  Rebecca Bock, 9            31:25.5    5.92  United                



  144  Lauren Buzzard, 9          31:30.1    5.90  Jefferson             

  145  Emily Fisher, 12           31:45.7    5.86  Austintown Fitch      

  146  Kaelyn Snyder, 10          31:53.2    5.83  Austintown Fitch      

  147  Morgan Montgomery, 10      31:58.0    5.82  Poland                

  148  Emily Engler, 9            32:03.7    5.80  LaBrae                

  149  Ashley Wolanzyk, 10        32:05.1    5.80  Lakeview              

  150  Emma Waight, 9             32:09.3    5.78  Woodridge             

  151  Amelia McIe, 10            32:11.5    5.78  Woodridge             

  152  Hannah Bouplon, 12         32:30.8    5.72  Woodridge             

  153  Amy Hatfield, 11           32:46.9    5.67  Streetsboro           

  154  Madison Mullen, 11         32:50.1    5.66  Garaway               

  155  Brooke Detweiler, 12       33:10.1    5.61  Garaway               

  156  Erin O'Brien, 10           33:39.1    5.53  Austintown Fitch      

  157  Rayna Estes, 9             34:42.6    5.36  LaBrae                

  158  Megan Powell, 12           35:06.8    5.30  Springfield           

  159  Courtney Cook, 10          35:08.2    5.29  Lakeview              

  160  Kaleigh Gilmer, 12         35:35.0    5.23  Garfield              

  161  Macy Bigley, 9             35:53.7    5.18  Austintown Fitch      

  162  Amanda Groves, 11          36:14.9    5.13  Girard                

  163  Madeline Cope, 9           37:24.2    4.97  LaBrae                

  164  Megan Ryser, 9             37:48.7    4.92  Garfield              

  165  Sarah Edwards, 12          39:09.4    4.75  Girard                

  166  Beth Everhart              39:42.1    4.68  Sebring               

  167  Holley Heard, 9            40:06.9    4.64  Springfield           
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